100-01-1 100-01-1Identification Codes
DESCRIPTION AND OPERATION
Identification Codes
Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Locator
The vehicle identification number (VIN) is a
17-digit alphanumeric code. The VIN is stamped on
a metal tab riveted to the instrument panel, top
upper left of the dash. The VIN number is also
found on the vehicle certification (VC) label.
Item Description
1 World manufacturer identifier (WMI)
2 Restraint-type code
3 Line, series, body type
4 Engine code
5 Computer-generated VIN check digit
Copyright  2006, Ford Motor Company
Last updated: 6/19/2006 2007 Mustang, Mustang GT 8/2006
303-01A-1 303-01A-1Engine — 4.0L SOHC
IN-VEHICLE REPAIR
3. NOTE: The crankshaft rear seal may have aCrankshaft Rear Seal
metal speedy sleeve. This sleeve must be
removed before attempting to remove the seal.Special Tool(s)
If necessary, remove the speedy sleeve using 2
Remover, Oil Seal
screwdrivers or small pry bars.303-409 (T92C-6700-CH)
Service Set, Crankshaft Rear Oil
Seal
303-S524 (T95T-6701-AR)
Installer, Crankshaft Rear Oil
Seal
4. CAUTION: Avoid scratching or303-579 (T97T-6701-A)
damaging the crankshaft rear seal running
surface during removal of the crankshaft
rear seal.
Using the special tool, remove the crankshaft
rear seal.
Material
Item Specification
Motorcraft SAE 5W-30 WSS-M2C929-A
Premium Synthetic Blend
Motor Oil
XO-5W30-QSP (US);
Motorcraft SAE 5W-30
Super Premium Motor Oil
CXO-5W30-LSP12
(Canada); or equivalent
Motorcraft Metal Surface —
Prep
ZC-31
Removal
Installation
1. Remove the flexplate or flywheel. For
1. NOTE: Be sure the crankshaft rear sealingadditional information, refer to Flexplate or
surface is clean and free from any rust orFlywheel in this section.
corrosion. To clean the crankshaft rear seal
surface area, use extra-fine emery cloth or2. Remove the spacer plate.
extra-fine 0000 steel wool with metal surface
prep.
Lubricate the crankshaft rear oil seal with clean
engine oil.
Copyright  2006, Ford Motor Company
Last updated: 6/23/2006 2007 Mustang, Mustang GT 8/2006
303-01B-1 303-01B-1Engine — 4.6L (3V)
IN-VEHICLE REPAIR
Engine Lubrication Components —
Exploded View
Item Part Number Description Item Part Number Description
6 — Wiring harness pin-type1 — Pin-type retainer
retainer (part of 14305)2 8C291 Radiator sight shield
7 N804758 Generator nut (2 required)3 W705790 B+ terminal nut
8 N807309 Generator bracket bolt4 — B+ terminal cover (part of
9 W704682 Generator bracket bolt14305)
10 10300 Generator5 14A4644 Generator electrical connector
(part of 14305)
(Continued)
Copyright  2006, Ford Motor Company
Last updated: 6/19/2006 2007 Mustang, Mustang GT 8/2006
303-01C-3 303-01C-3Engine — 5.4L (4V)
IN-VEHICLE REPAIR (Continued)
16. Using the special tools, remove the crankshaft
rear seal.
3. Install the crankshaft rear seal retainer plate and